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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

A'a8SED BY THE 

TvVENTY-FIFTI-I LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

A. D. 1845. 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June ~8, 1820, February ~6, 1840, 

and March 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA: 
Wnr. 'r. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE. 

1845, 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

1845. 



J. HODGDON.-PUBLIC LANDS.-HANOVER.-S. BELCHER. 

Chapicl' 408. 
Resolve in favor of Joseph Hodgdon. 

11,51 
CHAP. 408. 

Resolved, That there be paid from the treaslll'Y of the state, out In favor of Jos. 

f .. J I H d d Hodgdon. o any moneys not otherwIse approprIated, to osep 109 on, 
fifteen dollars, in full for expenses incuned by him in sickness dur~ 
ing the present session of the legislature. 

[Approved April 7, 1845.] 

Chaptcl' 409. 
Resolve authorizing and directing the land agent to sell at public auction tlVO townships of land, 

in Franklin County. 

Resolved, That the land agent is hereby authorized to sell, at Land agent au­

public auction, township number three, in range four, and township ~!~~!i~~~~d:\~ 
number three, in range five, in the county of Franklin, after giving ~~~~k~i~t; of 

six months notice in the state paper of the time and place of said sale. 
And the land agent is directed to take satisfactory personal security, 
or satisfactory security on other real estate, for the payment of that 
part of the purchase money of said townships, on which payment 
may be delayed, instead of taking a mortgage, or reserving a lien 
on said townships. 

[Approved April 7, 1845.] 

Resolve in favor of the town of Hanover. 

Resolved, That there be abated, to the town of Hanover, the sum In favor of the 

of eighteen dollars eighty-three cents, the same having been wrong- ~~~r~ of Han­

fully assessed upon the said town for the year eighteen hundred and 
forty-four. 

[Appl'oved April 7, 1845.] 

Chuptel' 401.1. 
Resolve in favor of Samuel Belcher. 

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the treasury In favorofSnm'l 

of this state, to Samuel Belcher, fifty dollars, for making a full and Bolcher. 
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